14.3 The non-executive Chairman, Mr Kevin Tomlinson, receives director's fees of £36,000 per annum. There is
currently no formal agreement in place.

14.4 The non-executive director, Dr Robert Weinberg, receives director's fees of £25,000 per annum. There is
currently no formal agreement in place.

14.5 In the financial year ended 30 June 2006 the aggregate cash remuneration paid to the Directors was A$736,031.

14.6 On the basis of the arrangements in force at the date of the Announcement, it is estimated that the aggregate
remuneration payable to the Directors for the year ended 30 June 2007 will be A$656,500.

15. EMPLOYEES

15.1 The Group currently has 21 full time employees, 17 of which are employed in the Philippines and 4 in
Australia.

16. PRINCIPAL HOLDERS OF SECURITIES

16.1 The Company is aware of the following shareholdings which represent three per cent. or more of the
Company’s issued and outstanding Ordinary Shares, as at 23 October 2006, being the latest practicable date
prior to the issue of this document:

 At Present On Admission

Shareholder

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage of
Issued Share

Capital

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage of
Enlarged

Share Capital

Forty Traders Limited  5,666,368 9.48% 5,666,368 9.50%
National Nominees Limited 4,078,784 6.83% 4,538,784 7.61%
Geoffrey & Susan Davis 3,256,000 5.46% 3,256,000 5.46%
Yarandi Investments Pty Ltd 2,370,881 3.97% 2,370,881 3.97%
Skiptan Pty Ltd 2,233,334 3.74% 2,233,334 3.75%
Platinum Investment Corporation
Pty Ltd

1,853,333 3.10% 1,853,333 3.11%

Edward Stuart Mackey Mein 1,815,000 3.04% 1,815,000 3.04%

16.2 Save as disclosed above, the Company is not aware of any person who, immediately following Admission will,
directly or indirectly, be interested in three per cent. or more of the capital of the Company or who, directly or
indirectly, jointly or severally, exercises or could exercise control over the Company.

The share ownership threshold above which an obligation of disclosure arises under the Corporation Act is,
subject to certain limited exceptions, five per cent. of the share capital of the Company.

24

17. CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

17.1 The ASX Listing Rules require disclosure of a company's main Corporate Governance practices in accordance